cubic yard or sixty dollars ($60.00) a ton on scheduled collection days; thirty 
dollars ($30.00) a cubic yard or ninety dollars ($90.00) a ton on dates other than 
scheduled collection days with an advance call.; and forty dollars ($40.00) a 
cubic yard or one hundred five dollars ($105.00) a ton on dates other than the 
scheduled collection day without an advance call. 

(d) Acceptance at Transfer Station.  Sixty dollars ($60.00) per ton or any portion 
thereof of solid wastes accepted by the City and delivered to the transfer station.